04-30-2001

	- HE TO SENDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Attorney Docket No. 108129					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Kazuo TAKAHARA Takao KISHI Shigeo IIZUKA Tatsuharu IDA Kazuaki NOSE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD. 2-6, OJIMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attach ☐ Yes ☒ No	ed?					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	е					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: January 12, 2001						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/719,212</u>	C. Patent No.(s)					
	l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 115607)					
	Address: Oliff & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen deposit account number 15-0461.					
V011	1 00000023 09719212	.1 -					
	40.00 OP	40 E					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co the original document.						
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: January 22, 2001					
	Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

(5) Kazuaki NOSE

(1) Kazuo TAKAHARA

(i-8)	Insert	(2)	Takao KISHI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shigeo IIZUKA	(7)	<u> </u>			
		(4)	Tatsuharu IDA	(8)	4. U. J. W			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set						
		over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) (10)	Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ki	ı Tokyo, Japan				
		euccessors, assigns and legal crica as defined in 35 U.S.C I all provisional, non-provi b, and all Letters Patent, ex- in the invention known as	S. §100, in the sional,					
(11)	Insert	(11)	SYNTHETIC RESIN-MADE	TUBULAR CONTAINE	ER			
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No. 108129)		
	••		(Attorney Docket No. 108129) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
		on ev	en date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on					
	Application							
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb					
	filed applications	filed	·	Dec. 11, 2000				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexaminations and interest assignment identified	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authotic diapplication(s) to the said Atherein assigned, and that he hent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb	gnee may s to exect vision the n obtain s to exect onal Core s to perf ted State rizes and Assignee has not s heirs, by grants	ute all papers necessary in com- nereof, or any patent or reissue ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indus orm all affirmative acts which r	nection with any interfer application based thereof with such interference. In perform any act which trial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the state of the such any agreements in confluences and agreements in confluences are agreements and agreements agreements and agreements agreement	ence which may be declared in, for the invention, and to the may be necessary in comagreements. In, maintain or confirm by texters Patents of the United the has full right to convey the ict herewith, and agrees that on this assignment any further to the text of the	d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire at this		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersign	ed name(s).			
Date	January 12, 2	001	Inventor Signature	KAZOO.	TAKAHARA.	(SEAL)		
Date	January 12, 2	001	Inventor Signature	Talico.	(2 shi	(SEAL)		
Date	January 12, 2		Inventor Signature	Shigeo .	Lynho	(SEAL)		
Date		001		<u>TATSUHAR</u>		 ` ´		
Date	January 12, 2	001	Inventor Signature	Karuaki No	ose			
Date			•					
Date			Inventor Signature					
Date			Inventor Signature		4 (1) 110 G 110 A			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	January 12,	2001	Witness	Nobom	fyn	<u> </u>		
Date	January 12,	2001	Witness	_ Joshili w	J.rai			

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0570